

Copenhagen, June 12, 2018

Exchange Notice Exchange members

Termination of membership on Nasdaq Copenhagen: Remium Nordic AB

Nasdaq Copenhagen has, on request by the member, decided to terminate the cash equity membership of **Remium Nordic AB**. The membership will expire as of June 15, 2018

Remium Nordic AB has traded with member ID REM in the INET Trading System

Member: Remium Nordic AB

INET ID: REM

Last day of trading: 15th of June, 2018

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Felix von Bahr or Nikolaj Kosakewitsch telephone ± 46.84056000

Nasdaq Copenhagen

Felix von Bahr Nikolaj Kosakewitsch

Sales Director President of Nasdaq Copenhagen

VP, Head of Sales, European Equities and Derivativ

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallin, Nasdaq Vilnius, Nasdaq Clearing and Nasdaq Broker Services are respectively brand names for Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq OMX Helsinki Ltd., Nasdaq OMX Iceland hf., Nasdaq OMX Riga AS, Nasdaq OMX Stockholm AB, Nasdaq OMX Tallin AS, Nasdaq OMX Vilnius, Nasdaq OMX Clearing AB, Nasdaq OMX Broker Services AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.